## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the inventor's name to read Dezhong Yang instead of Dezhong Wang previously recorded on Reel 023687 Frame 0297. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/590,366 from Dezhong Yang to Chervon Limited	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dezhong Yang	11/05/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chervon Limited	
Street Address:	Room 803B 8/F, Allied Kajima Building	
Internal Address:	138 Gloucester Road	
City:	Wanchai	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12590366

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: chicago\_ip\_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Brett E. Bachtell
Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077082-0169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett E. Bachtell

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=77082-0169 - Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=77082-0169 - Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=77082-0169 - Notice of Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT 501063954 REEL: 023771 FRAME: 0942

12590366

OH 340 00

source=77082-0169 - Notice of Recordation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023771 FRAME: 0943 TO:BRETT E. BACHTELL COMPANY:227 WEST MONROE STREET

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

source=77082-0169 - Assignment#page1.tif

lesheet Version v	114			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVE	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name		Name	Execution Date	
Dezhong Wang			11/05/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Chervon Limi	ited		
	Room 803B 8/F, Allied Kajima Building			
Street Address:	JI. 100111 0000 C			
Street Address: Internal Address:	138 Gloucest			
	~{			
Internal Address:	138 Gloucest	ter Road		
Internal Address: City:	138 Gloucest Wanchai HONG KONG	ter Road	ber	
Internal Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE	138 Gioucest Wanchai HONG KONG RS Total: 1	ter Road	per	
Internal Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE	138 Gioucest Wanchai HONG KONG RS Total: 1	Num!	per	
Internal Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	138 Gioucest Wanchai HONG KONG RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)98	Nums 12590366		
Internal Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will	138 Gioucest Wanchai HONG KONG RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)98	Number 12590368  84-7700  8 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		
Internal Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Email:	138 Gioucest Wanchai HONG KONG RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)98 be sent via US chicago	Nums 12590366		
Internal Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will	HONG KONG RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  (312)98  chicago a: Brett E.	Numi 12590368  34-7700  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess o_ip_docket@mwe.com		
Internal Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Email: Correspondent Name	HONG KONG RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  (312)98 be sent via US chicago e: Brett E. 227 We	Nums 12590366  84-7700 8 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 0_ip_docket@mwe.com . Bachtell		
Internal Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	HONG KONG RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  (312)98  chicago a: Brett E. 227 We Chicago	Number 12590366  84-7700  6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess on ip_docket@mwe.com  Bachtell ast Monroe Street		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023771 FRAME: 0944** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Application No.: 12/590,366	Filed:	November 6, 2009
IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consentire right, title and interest in the invention or imposed measuring DEVICE" and in the application for Le undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissus said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Room 803B 8/F, Allied Kajima Building, 138 Gloucest representatives and assigns of CHERVON LIMITED Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and reques Assignee.	provements of the undersigned atters Patent of the United State ue or extension of any Letters Pat CHERVON LIMITED, a Chines are Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong (hereinafter collectively called	in "LASER DISTANCE as therefor, executed by the tent that may be granted upon se corporation with offices at g, and the successors, legal d said Assignee), and the
FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreexecute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that me Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preproducing evidence in support thereof, and further to perfessid Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby convey have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invright to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefit and all other conventions, and the right to file applications improvements in each and every country of the world a Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to efforeign applications in said Assignee. The attorneys of requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment therefor.	g to said application or required fation thereof or for the filing or play be granted on said invention id consideration it is further agreement or any division thereof, or Let involved in interference, to coopparing and executing the prelimitorm, upon such request, any and ed in the said Assignee as fully as Assignment and sale had not rention or improvements, including thereof, including those under for patent in said Assignee's owner hereby Assigned and granted the request of sald Assignee, to ear connection with any and all a execute any and all documents no execute any and application for pater	or the filing or prosecution of rosecution of any application or improvements that said sed by the undersigned, upon ters Patent issued thereon, or erate to the best of the ability sary statement and giving and all affirmative acts to obtain and entirely as the same would been made. And for said ng all priority rights, and the the International Convention, or name for said invention or I by the undersigned to said secute any and all documents applications for foreign letters eccessary to invest title in said and are hereby authorized and
WITNESSED:	Dezhong Yang	Date
	ng appeared before me and ackient for the purposes and uses the	nowledged that he freely and rein expressed.
1-		

PATENT REEL: 023771 FRAME: 0945

**RECORDED: 01/13/2010** 

CHI99 518:287-1.077082.0169